



**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
2022 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM  
AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-1

DATE: 1/13/2022  
TIME: 9:00 AM

Prepared by: Anderson, Eckstein and Westrick, Inc.  
51301 Schoenherr Road  
Shelby Township, MI 48315

**BIDDER RANKING**

<b>RANK</b>	<b>BIDDER NAME</b>	<b>CONCRETE BASE BID</b>		<b>CONCRETE ALTERNATE BID</b>
1	Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.	\$ 476,102.05	*	\$ 114,258.00
2	Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.	\$ 522,855.00		\$ 83,306.00
3	Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC	\$ 614,873.50		\$ 135,070.00
4	K.D. Cement, LLC	\$ 670,136.25		\$ 117,285.00
5	Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.	\$ 685,639.50	*	\$ 137,912.00

\* CORRECTED BY ENGINEER



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 2022 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-1

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.  
 30555 Southfield Rd. Ste 250  
 Southfield, MI 48076

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>CONCRETE BASE BID</b>							
1.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	15	Ft	15.50	232.50	10.00	150.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	15	Ft	22.00	330.00	50.00	750.00
3.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	75	Ea	350.00	26,250.00	200.00	15,000.00
4.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	150	Ft	240.00	36,000.00	100.00	15,000.00
5.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,000	Ea	4.75	14,250.00	1.00	3,000.00
6.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	5,000	Syd	40.50	202,500.00	54.00	270,000.00
7.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	1,750	Syd	50.50	88,375.00	72.00	126,000.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	25	Syd	10.00	250.00	27.00	675.00
9.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	10,250	Ft	1.05	10,762.50	1.00	10,250.00
10.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	15	Syd	14.00	210.00	27.00	405.00
11.	_Pavt Rep, Rem, Modified	6,750	Syd	10.00	67,500.00	9.00	60,750.00
12.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	12.00	1,200.00	15.00	1,500.00
13.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	35.00	350.00	50.00	500.00
14.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	85	Ft	75.00	6,375.00	30.00	2,550.00
15.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	15	Syd	50.00	750.00	135.00	2,025.00
16.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	400.00	800.00	50.00	100.00
17.	_Dr Structure, 24 inch dia w/ Sump	1	Ea	2,900.00	2,900.00	750.00	750.00
18.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia w/ Sump	1	Ea	3,200.00	3,200.00	950.00	950.00
19.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	13,867.05	13,867.05 *	12,500.00	12,500.00
<b>Total of Concrete Base Bid Prices:</b>					<b>476,102.05 *</b>	<b>522,855.00</b>	



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 2022 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-1

Cipparrone Contracting, Inc.  
 30555 Southfield Rd. Ste 250  
 Southfield, MI 48076

Luigi Ferdinandi & Son Cement Co., Inc.  
 16481 Common Road  
 Roseville, MI 48066

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>CONCRETE ALTERNATE BID</b>							
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	50	Ea	450.00	22,500.00	300.00	15,000.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	25	Ea	580.00	14,500.00	400.00	10,000.00
22.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	51	Ea	185.00	9,435.00	50.00	2,550.00
23.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	32	Ea	600.00	19,200.00	400.00	12,800.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	23	Ea	515.00	11,845.00	400.00	9,200.00
25.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	11	Ea	515.00	5,665.00	400.00	4,400.00
26.	Joint, Expansion, E2	100	Ft	21.00	2,100.00	12.00	1,200.00
27.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	350	Ft	12.50	4,375.00	12.00	4,200.00
28.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	181.00	181.00	10.00	10.00
29.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1	Syd	12.00	12.00	18.00	18.00
30.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1	Syd	25.00	25.00	27.00	27.00
31.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	700	Ft	24.00	16,800.00	15.00	10,500.00
32.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	2	Cyd	50.00	100.00	100.00	200.00
33.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	2,150.00	2,150.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
34.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	8	Ea	515.00	4,120.00	400.00	3,200.00
35.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	1,250.00	1,250.00	1.00	1.00
<b>Total of Concrete Alternate Bid Prices:</b>					<b>114,258.00</b>	<b>83,306.00</b>	



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 2022 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-1

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

K.D. Cement, LLC  
 3250 New Farm Court #6  
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 PO Box 72  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>CONCRETE BASE BID</b>									
1.	Curb and Gutter, Rem	15	Ft	17.00	255.00	15.00	225.00	15.00	225.00
2.	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F1	15	Ft	48.00	720.00	35.00	525.00	27.00	405.00 *
3.	Dr Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	75	Ea	430.00	32,250.00	225.00	16,875.00	620.00	46,500.00
4.	Dr Structure, Adj, Add Depth	150	Ft	175.00	26,250.00	225.00	33,750.00	175.00	26,250.00
5.	Lane Tie, Epoxy Anchored	3,000	Ea	8.90	26,700.00	7.50	22,500.00	6.50	19,500.00
6.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 7 inch	5,000	Syd	58.00	290,000.00	60.75	303,750.00	55.00	275,000.00
7.	Pavt Repr, Nonreinf Conc, 9 inch	1,750	Syd	65.00	113,750.00	69.75	122,062.50	63.00	110,250.00
8.	Sidewalk, Rem	25	Syd	12.00	300.00	18.00	450.00	9.00	225.00
9.	_Full Depth Sawcutting	10,250	Ft	2.00	20,500.00	2.00	20,500.00	2.85	29,212.50
10.	_Driveway, Conc, Rem	15	Syd	13.75	206.25	18.00	270.00	9.00	135.00
11.	_Pavt Rep, Rem, Modified	6,750	Syd	10.50	70,875.00	18.00	121,500.00	20.00	135,000.00
12.	_Sidewalk Ramp, Conc, 8 inch	100	Sft	8.75	875.00	13.00	1,300.00	11.00	1,100.00
13.	Detectable Warning Surface	10	Ft	40.00	400.00	35.00	350.00	175.00	1,750.00
14.	_Sewer, SDR 23.5 PVC, 10 inch, Tr Det B	85	Ft	95.60	8,126.00	50.00	4,250.00	122.00	10,370.00
15.	Driveway, Nonreinf Conc, 6 inch	15	Syd	52.75	791.25	65.25	978.75	65.00	975.00
16.	_Dr Structure Trap, 12 inch	2	Ea	575.00	1,150.00	50.00	100.00	490.00	980.00
17.	_Dr Structure, 24 inch dia w/ Sump	1	Ea	1,875.00	1,875.00	500.00	500.00	3,800.00	3,800.00
18.	_Dr Structure, 36 inch dia w/ Sump	1	Ea	2,850.00	2,850.00	750.00	750.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
19.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	17,000.00	17,000.00	19,500.00	19,500.00	19,962.00	19,962.00
<b>Total of Concrete Base Bid Prices:</b>					<b>614,873.50</b>	<b>670,136.25</b>		<b>685,639.50 *</b>	



**TABULATION OF BIDS**

CITY OF MOUNT CLEMENS  
 2022 CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR PROGRAM  
 AEW PROJECT NO. 0220-0177-1

Great Lakes Contracting Solutions, LLC  
 2300 Edinburgh  
 Waterford, MI 48328

K.D. Cement, LLC  
 3250 New Farm Court #6  
 Commerce Twp., MI 48390

Audia Concrete Construction, Inc.  
 PO Box 72  
 Milford, MI 48381

Item No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
<b>CONCRETE ALTERNATE BID</b>									
20.	_External Structure Wrap, 12 inch	50	Ea	450.00	22,500.00	250.00	12,500.00	500.00	25,000.00
21.	_External Structure Wrap, 18 inch	25	Ea	550.00	13,750.00	275.00	6,875.00	525.00	13,125.00
22.	_Dr Structure, Tap, 6 inch - 12 inch	51	Ea	375.00	19,125.00	200.00	10,200.00	450.00	22,950.00
23.	_Dr Structure Cover, Catch Basin	32	Ea	675.00	21,600.00	775.00	24,800.00	650.00	20,800.00
24.	_Dr Structure Cover, Sanitary Manhole	23	Ea	575.00	13,225.00	675.00	15,525.00	650.00	14,950.00
25.	_Dr Structure Cover, Storm Manhole	11	Ea	575.00	6,325.00	675.00	7,425.00	650.00	7,150.00
26.	Joint, Expansion, E2	100	Ft	24.00	2,400.00	30.00	3,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
27.	Joint, Expansion, Erg	350	Ft	18.50	6,475.00	20.00	7,000.00	10.00	3,500.00
28.	Water, Sodding/Seeding	1	Unit	125.00	125.00	200.00	200.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
29.	_Surface Restoration, Seeding	1	Syd	15.00	15.00	20.00	20.00	15.00	15.00
30.	_Surface Restoration, Sodding	1	Syd	20.00	20.00	20.00	20.00	22.00	22.00
31.	_Underdrain, Subgrade, 6 inch, Modified	700	Ft	15.00	10,500.00	15.00	10,500.00	22.00	15,400.00
32.	Subgrade Undercutting, Type III	2	Cyd	55.00	110.00	60.00	120.00	150.00	300.00
33.	_Traffic Control and Maintenance	1	LS	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
34.	_Dr Structure Cover, Gate Well	8	Ea	675.00	5,400.00	675.00	5,400.00	650.00	5,200.00
35.	_Mobilization, Max. 3%	1	LS	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
<b>Total of Concrete Alternate Bid Prices:</b>					<b>135,070.00</b>	<b>117,285.00</b>		<b>137,912.00</b>	